
w

% 4. con 1 HAGI to 00DL PAGE OF Pasta
AMddDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I e

' -
ie -

. .-
a. acouaii o.evacnAst Ato. uO. 5. encutc v NO. <n .,,m.*urz. A.n uoot Nifuoo s cAnw NO. i gcf egtgt.

ho (2) NRC-10 89.171 dtd. 3/15HO .
.

''^""'"'''''"'"'"'**'***N'"" COoE l4. essuto siv Coot

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Managetient
Washington, DC 20555

*: ~nu t A~ o A oon e ss or c ON i n ac i o.c,w.-. .,,,, e. ,. .,, s ,.,, ..< z ir c e,i m .A. AutuowNr Or soucn Areou uo.

Tracor Technology Resources. Inc.
1601 Research Boulevard 90. oat to isss nsar e ss

Rockville, Maryland 20850
toA. MODif tCAt ton of CONT 84 AC1/OHoLR

NO.

X NRC-10-89-171
8 00. DAT LD (SJ.s ITi'Af JJ)

Coot Ir ACILtiY CODE 9/l3/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

-

The atiove numte red solicitsuon is amerwied as set forth in 8 tern 14. The hout and date sguacit.ed Ior #eceipt of Offors is enientsif. is not ea-

En<bd.
Of fers rnust 4: knowledge receipt of this amernc1rrwent prior to the hour and date $rnecified in the schcitation or as amerded, by one of the following trethods:

(;) Dy compteling items 8 ancf 1$, and returning copies of the amendtnent; (b) Dy acknowltdging receipt of this artwrdment on each copy of the of fet
submitted; or Icl Oy separate letter or teleg<sm whech inchsdes a reference to the solacitation and amendment numters. FAILURE OF YOUn ACKNOWLEOG.
MENT TO DE RECElvED AT THE PLACE DE$1GNATED FOR THE nECEIPT OF OrrERS PRIOR TO THE HOUn AND DATc SPECIFIED MAY nESULT
IN hEJECTION Of YOUn OUE n, if t>y virtue of this einendment you desire to change an of fer already submitted, such change may be mee by telegram rir
letter,prov. dad each telegram of letter makes referernce to the schettateon and this amendtnent,and is received prior to the openity hout and date specified,

12. ACCOUNilNG ANo APP 840PHIATIOf4 OAT A (if r.quued)

13 lHIS 11 EM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN IT EM 14.

N THc cou.n. inis c eaNat on ot a es stinri;unsunter io. <se,..r, . re..,,,,3 int cHancts se r e ouiH iN n tu i4 Ant u Act
g 18d AC T 08400 0 NO. eN sit M lo A.

,,__X Cha n9RS_EMLClause_5L243.1
D. THE A, DOVE NU,MDE,Rf D CONT 8t ACT/OODE84 is MODiritO TO flE FLCC1 T HE ADMINtsf 4 ATIVC CHANGCS (.uch as theat,d in pdyint O//ke.X eppror s. fica 4.t . e s J 501 i OR T H IN If LM 14. PUHsVAN T T O THE AUT Hone f Y OF F AR 43.lo3(t4

C. T His svPPLE utNI AL AG4CLMC N1 15 LN f Litt o IN TO PU545UAH1 iO AUT HQHl1 Y Of I

o. o1ni u tsv e t, use, et mes.t <.non .nd ..ono,,s,o

MPOR1 ANT:. Contractor O is noi. O is required to sign this document and return * copics to the issuin9 Ollice.

msc .3
,0N o, A m N om . , oo < ,c A , ,0~ ,o.,.n.,,d s, uc r ..... .. e ,.. ...,.s , ,ar. ...., .. . . . . ..., m.,, .. e /. .s . ,

See Attached.

.

900824GO27 900516
$$_thh171

'

PDC -

c g g. .. . .... o . . . .. .n . .. -, .
on o ., u, . . . .. o o c . . . . .. . . o c . a .. ii . o a o, i on . . .. . . . ... . < ,, . 3.a. . . .. . u oc e. . .. a i a o e a e o n i o . c .

.

:<.a. r aut e No ri t u o oN r n Ac nno os r ict u eter, .,,,.an
> > A. N nw n No i . : u v. s ec. t u < r c, ., c,..N

||EN fd V b) E .TWC L T
Ds/Me rcR oe' co u TR,wr.$ # / /NAu c( Tinothy,L. Ngan, C ntracting Of ficer

,

j a.c. on t s.c r toi so co~ i uri o. 3 . u us, p sexo,t s,c N. of,,,o . nTi o s 1,;1g,g _ .
.w

|{//'Q/~....d... 'h/G|ToI..: . ..#. ,. . .|. {.
,..,,. o,,.. , - -.

. .
. , , . . . . . , ,

h st ANDAHO F ORM bo tuCv.10 8 3' '
n ros

N5N 7sso ol.mi .0,. m.saa 444 C ,. moo..r,.
o c v.OUu o D**??II, f. 83



N
f. se ,

*

.

" I
, ,

,

i

|

Modification No. 2 I
NRC-10-89-171 ],

Page 2 of 2 j

-

;The purpose of this modification is to increase the contract ceiling by
511,040.34, from $93,541.20 to $104,581.54, to delete the requirement for
the Government to furnish the chain of custody forms, to revise the hourly-
rates shown on pages 5 and 6 of the contract to reflect loaded hourly rates ,

which include the hours expended by all labor categories in this effort,_ to ,

adjust the unit price for materials and supplies to include the additional ;

costs involved in complying with the'special requirements of the NRC's '

testing laboratory, to revise the travel ceilings to reflect costs only ,

(eliminating fee) and to add new line item #6 to allow for collections made 4

at the contractor's sites o'Jtside of Washington, DC.. The revised hourly
rates and travel ceilings are ef fective September 13, 1989. The revised ,

price for materials and supplies is ef fective January 11, 1990. The
addition of line item #6 is effective April 6, 1990. Accordingly, the
contract is modified as follows: 1

.

i

1. Block 15G of the SF26, " Total Amount of Contract", is revised to :

delete "$93,541.20" and insert "$104,581.54". !

4
'

2. Section B.2, " Consideration and Obligation - Delivery Orders", is
revised by deleting the amount of "93,541.20" in line 3 and inserting the
amount of "104,581.54".

3. Pages 5 and 6 of the contract are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the attached Enclosures 1 and 2 to this. modification,

'4 Section C, Statement of Work, paragraph C.1.2.3. Add the following
.

sentence to the first paragraph:

"Also, occasionally, applicant testing may be performed at the Contractor's
facilities outside of Washington, DC at the per collection rate specified
in Section B, line item 6."

G
'

5. Section 11.6, " Government Fut nished Material", is revised to delete the
first sentence and substitute the following:

"The Government will provide the permanent Record Book sheets."+

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

:



EncNsure1/. Revision 1 r.
-,

! 4 e.cr c acact so. otoocueca.: sowc. ( i e.vco n.a c . or. ;
** ,

'
,

,

RS-ARM-89-171 5 30 ,,,o n

I tv AaAL Of 06 7 ( kO64 064 CONI $4 Acluf4

ITEM NO SUPrt if S/SE nVict S OUANilTY UNIT UNIT PntCc AMOUNT*

--
_ ._

i " Supplies / Services" is revised as follows to'

reflect revised estimated quantities and the
prices and amounts:i

The contractor shall perform Collection and.t

+

I Transportation of Urinalysis Samples for Drug
Testing in accordance with the Statement!

of Work for a period of one year with a
'

1

one year option.

Collection of samples Year 1 (Case-Year)1. .
,

!
ESTIMATED FIRM FIXED
QTY PRICE / HOUR ESTIMATED

a. HecdOudrters (Atch 5) 490 HR (41,0p 3PpJoo.e,0

t : - QC sarples 225 HR (41,n2 lo,2 ?M

- emergency collections 5 HR 161.53 $ 307,65-
,

b. Recicos 'Atch 5) 545 HR $3P.43 (20.044.34

- erergency collections 5 HR $ 57 . f.5 ( ?PA.P;

; c. Remote Sites (Atch 6) 275 HR $36.81 A10.122 . 7 5

|
- emergency collections 5 HR A55.22 $ 276.10

2, Statistical Summary Report (Included 12 LOT Not Separately Priced
in the price of Item 1.a. , b, & c.)

3 Materials and Supplies (1325 collections / 3100 EA $2.13 $ 6,603.00

3100 Kits)
v

Shipment of Specimens to NRC Drug Testing 288 LOT $15.81 $4,553.28i
4

| Laboratories (Each shipment will range from
1 to 75 specimens)

Ceilino

5. Travei a per Diem - Estimate one trip per ,J44 TRIPS N/A 532,156.S6
,

month to Headquarters (two persons per trip) ,
,

one trip per month to Regions (two persons
per trip) and a total of six trips to Remote
Sites per month (one person per trip).i

Costs .will be reimbursed I AW current Federal;

| Travel Regulation rates. The NRC may
unt!cterally increase the ceiling amount at FIRM / FIXED,

e n:. :i. . curing the perind of performance. j PRICE / COLLECTION
.

!

6. ' Applicant testing at contrac+ar sites outside 0 EA $35.00 0

of k'ashington. DC.

TOTAL CEILING PRICE (BASE: YEAR) sina 591.54

.+ n.so. . c . 7 - 36 3o, ST ANOAft0 F,oRM 36 twLv. to e n
,



. -- - _ - .

i

V* 'r * Revision 1 Enclosure 2..

i muto raos orp, arrancacc mo. or. oocvucar ouno (,'_ W ,

i . . . ,

',

f ', , CONTINUATION SHEET ',
'

'
*

6 30RS-ARM-89-171
- ,,, m

i hAkt. Of Ot f L ftOH OH CONI H ACIOft

SUPPLIESr4nvlCLs OU ANTITY UNIT UNIT PniCc AMOUNT
i. ITEM NO. ~

1. Collection of samples (Option Year) <

ESTIMATED FIRM flXED
Q',Y, PRICE / HOUR ESTIMATED

a.ileadouarters'(Atch4) 490' HR %,42.11 S20,633.90

- QC samples 113 HR A 42.11 $ 4.758.43
i

- 5 emergency collections 5 HR $ 63.17 ; 315.85

b. Regions (Atch 4) 545 HR s 39.17 571,347.65

- emergency collections 5 HR A 50.7A $ 293.80

c. Remote Sites (Atch 5) 275 HR 1 37.67 410.359.25

- emergency collections 5 HR A 56.51 $ 2e'.2 . 5 5

2. Statistical Summary Report (included 12 LOT NotSeparakelyPriced I

in the price of item 1.a., b, & c.)

3. '<aterials and Supplies (1235 collections / 2876 EA S 2.13 5 6.l ?5.'3P
I

~

2876 Kits)

4. Shipment of Specimens to NRC Drug Testing 288 LOT $16.54 5 4,763.52
Laboratories (Each shipment will range from
1 to 75 specimens)

Ceilino
5. Travel & Per Olem - Estimate one trip 144 TRI PS N/A 533.652.16

per month to Headquarters (two persons per
trip), one trip er month to Regions (two
persons per trip and a total of six trips

'to Remote Sites per month (one person per
trip). Costs will be reimbursed IAW current i

federal Travel Regulation rates. The NRC mav
unilaterally increase the ceiling amount at

FIRM /flXEDany time during the period of performance.
PRICE /COLLfCTION3

6. Applicant testing at contractor sites outside o EA $35.00 C

of Washington, d price per labor rate is aDC
NOTE: The fixe

burdened rate that includes labor,
'

overhead, GAA, fringe benefits, costs
associated with the preparation of !

statistical sumary reports, ana |
profit. The per hour labor rate does ,

not include travel costs. | |
| i

TOTAL CEILING pRICr (nPTION YEAR) 51 02,532.4, (

3 n,> w.. o, ,m , o ,c.. u .. . n, , ,
~s~,,o.....,,..,,

r.,, w, * i r r 1 += G '. f**8 7'O* f % I CN,'O*4 M . l .f . . , , .,,,4 ,, .,
I


